TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10

September 10, 2024

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER___ SALARY PLACEMENT |

BANEGAS, Mariana Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 9/4/2024 On Call; As Needed 399/28/2
District-Wide

BECERRA, Adriana Substitute Bus Driver 8/20/24 On Call; As Needed 399/20/4
District-Wide

BYRUM, Archer Supervision Aide 8/19/24 195/17.5 220/19/2
Valle Vista Elementary School

COELHO, Karissa D. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/13/24 On Call; As Needed 399/19/1
District-Wide

CORREA FLORES, Silvestre Substitute Bus Driver 8/22/24 On Call; As Needed 399/20/4
District-Wide

DISHMAN, Brittney K. Supervision Aide 8/26/2024 195/8.75 220/19/2
Hemet Elementary School

DIXON, Logan P. Instructional Aid (Classroom) 9/6/2024 195/25 220/20/1
Tahquitz High School

DIXON, Logan P. Winter Season- Girls Water Polo 2024-2025 Winter Season
Tahquitz High School

DIXON, Logan P. Spring Season- Girls Swimming 2024-2025 Spring Season
Tahquitz High School

ESPARZA, Lissett M. Substitute Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 8/21/2024 On Call; As Needed 399/20/3
District-Wide

EVANS JR., Romeo R. Substitute Supervision Aide 8/22/24 On Call; As Needed 399/21/1
District-Wide

FRANZESE, Timothy A. Spring Season- Floater 2024-2025 Spring Season
West Valley High School

GALLOWAY, Jeff Fall Season- Football 2024-2025 Fall Season
Hemet High School

GARRISON, Lenton Substitute Bus Driver 8/15/24 On Call; As Needed 399/20/4
District-Wide

GONZALEZ, Barzilai I. Nutrition Services Assistant | 8/19/24 195/16.25 220/17/2
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Correction to Days Per Year & Salary Placement on PAO CL 24-9)

HALLER, Anna M. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 8/26/24 On Call; As Needed 399/28/2
District-Wide

HERRERA, Lorena A. Supervision Aide 8/19/24 195/10 220/19/4

Valle Vista Elementary School
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10

September 10, 2024

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - (cont.) EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER __ SALARY PLACEMENT |
HOGAN, Laura M. Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/26/24 On Call; As Needed 399/20/3
District-Wide
JACKSON, Ashlee M. Substitute Campus Supervisor 9/12/24 On Call; As Needed 399/30/3
Substitute Supervision Aide On Call; As Needed 399/21/1
District-Wide
MENDIVIL, Jody J. Winter Season - Wrestling 2024-2025 Winter Season
West Valley High School
OHRT, Kelly Winter Season- Basketball 2024-2025 Winter Season
Spring Season- Soccer 2024-2025 Spring Season
Dartmouth Middle School
PATURZO, Kailey A. Supervision Aide 8/23/24 195/13.75 220/19/3
Bautista Creek Elementary School
SURRITT, Brian J. Spring Season - Baseball 2024-2025 Spring Season
West Valley High School
TRAVIS, Willie D. Fall Season - Football 2024-2025 Fall Season
Hemet High School
WILLIAMS, Torrin C. Fall Season - Cross Country 2024-2025 Fall Season
Winter Season - Soccer 2024-2025 Winter Season
Spring Season - Track 2024-2025 Spring Season
Hamilton High School
ZARATE, Ashley Y. Fall Season - Volleyball 2024-2025 Fall Season
Rancho Viejo Middle School
[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER___ SALARY PLACEMENT _|
ARANA, Julian A. Campus Security Officer | 9/4/24 195/40 220/28/2
From: Hemet High School
To: West Valley High School
BEAGLE, Georgianna L. Classroom Activity Specialist 9/12/24 238/27.5 223/21/5
Expanded Learning Opportunities Program
(Change in Position Control Number)
BLOOMER, Logan M. From: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il 71124 260/40 216/42/3
To: Lead Automotive Diesel Mechanic
Transportation Department
(Correction to PAO CL 24-8)
BOLAND, Jacqueline A. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 9/2/24 195/31.25 220/21/2
From: Whittier Elementary School
To: McSweeny Elementary School
CAMACHO, Diego Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/26/24 195/25 220/20/1
From: Academy of Innovation
To: West Valley High School
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10
September 10, 2024

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

DAYS PER YR/HRS PER

SALARY PLACEMENT |

GARCIA, Daniela J.

GARCIA, April M.

HERRERA, Marilu

JACKSON, Ashlee M.

JANISSE, Tiffany S. P.

LOMAS, Anthony L.

OLVERA, Samantha A.

PALMER, Jayme M.

PEREZ, Alejandro

PEREZ, Maribel

PEREZ LEDEZMA, Enrique

RHODES, Sonia M.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Centralized Registration Technician Intern
Student Support Services

Clerk

Western Center Academy

Centralized Registration Technician
Student Welfare & Attendance Specialist
Student Support Services

Kindergarten Instructional Assistant
Hemet Elementary School
(Increase in hours)

Campus Supervisor |

Hamilton Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton High School
(Change in Position Control Number)

Substitute Custodian/Groundskeeper/Maintenance
Intensive Behavior Intervention
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Whittier Elementary School
Clerk

Diamond Valley Middle School

Kindergarten Instructional Assistant
McSweeny Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations
(Change in Position Control Number)

Supervision Aide
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet Dual Language Academy

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Literacy Intervention Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
Library Media Technician |
Fruitvale Elementary School
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9/9/24

9/18/24

9/5/2024

9/12/2024

8/28/2024

8/4/24

9/16/2024

8/26/24

8/19/24

9/3/24

9/2/24

9/2/24

195/35

216/40

195/30

238/27.5

195/25

195/33.75

195/15

195/30

260/40

195/31.25

195/27.5

226/40

220/26/3

219/40/1

220/20/3

223/21/2

220/20/3

220/23/1

220/26/3

220/20/3

216/26/3

220/21/2

220/20/2

218/28/5



CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10

September 10, 2024

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

DAYS PER YR/HRS PER

SALARY PLACEMENT |

SALCIDO, Janette C.

SANCHEZ, Renee

SANTIAGO, Carina

TELLER, Justin

TORRES, Karen

TRIEVEL, Ariana S.

TRINIDAD, Samantha G.

VERDUGO, Daisy

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Kindergarten Instructional Assistant
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
(Correction to PAO CL 24-9)

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Ramona Elementary School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic
District-Wide

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Department

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Change in Position Control Number)

Classroom Activity Specialist
ELOP Site Coordinator
Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

Clerk

Student Support Services
Secretary

McSweeny Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Hemet Elementary School

9/3/2024

8/9/24-6/30/25

9/16/24

8/22/24

9/9/24

8/26/24

9/13/2024

9/6/24

195/20

195/32.5

195/25

260/40

195/33.75

238/40

226/40

195/27.5

220/20/3

220/20/3

220/20/3

216/36/3

220/23/5

223/28/2

218/30/4

220/19/3

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

EFFECTIVE DATE

DAYS PER YR/HRS PER

SALARY PLACEMENT |

ALANIS, Arturo

BELMAN, Xochitl

BUSTAMANTE, Lizette

FLORES, Alex

GONZALEZ, Erin M.

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
West Valley High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Kindergarten Instructional Assistant
Fruitvale Elementary School

(Correction to hours per week on PAO CL 24-9)
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9/4/24

9/11/24

9/4/24

9/11/24

8/21/24

195/35

195/35

On call; As needed

On call; As needed

195/20

220/21/5

220/21/3

399/26/2

300/20/2

220/20/1



CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10
September 10, 2024

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - (cont.) EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER __ SALARY PLACEMENT |

GREEN, Domonique M. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/28/24 238/30 223/21/3
Expanding Learning Opportunities Program

IZIRARRY, Mariana Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 9/4/24 195/30 220/20/5
Harmony Elementary School

JARSON, Ashley L. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/28/24 238/25 223/211
Expanding Learning Opportunities Program

LOPEZ, Emma P. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 8/21/24 195/33.75 220/23/3
District-Wide

MOLINA, Guillermo Substitute Auto Driver 8/28/24 On call; As needed 399/26/2
Transportation Department

NUNEZ, Breeana L Nutrition Services Assistant | 8/28/24 195/16.25 220/17/3
Winchester Elementary School

PANGAN, Maria E. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/28/24 238/30 223/21/4
Expanding Learning Opportunities Program

PINEDA, Jasmine AVID Tutor 9/4/24 On call; As needed 300/20/2
District-Wide

ROMO, Victoria Health Care Specialist/LVN 8/28/24 195/40 220/35/5
District-Wide

RUIZ-OSORNIO, Christina U. Health Care Specialist/LVN 9/9/24 195/35 220/35/5
District-Wide

RUTAN, Dawn M. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/4/24 195/35 220/21/5
Preschool Department

ST CLAIR, Jenesus A. M. Classroom Activity Specialist 9/4/24 238/30 223/21/1
Expanding Learning Opportunities Program

VENTERS, Sarah J. Assistant Director Nutrition Services 9/2/24 260/40 201/31/2
Nutrition Services Department
(Correction to effective date on PAO CL 24-9)

[REHIRE EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER __ SALARY PLACEMENT |

EID: 338215 Substitute Custodian/Groundskeeper/Maintenance 8/28/24 On call; As needed 399/24/2
District-Wide

DURAN RODRIGUEZ, Viviana Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 9/4/24 On call; As needed 399/21/1
Substitute Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

GRIMES, Melissa A. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/21/24 238/12.5 223/21/3
Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

MARTINEZ, Kelly Substitute Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 9/21/24 On call; As needed 399/20/3

District-Wlde

Page 5 of 9



CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10

September 10, 2024

[REHIRE - (cont.) EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER __ SALARY PLACEMENT |
WALSH, Noah J. Substitute Custodian/Groundskeeper/Maintenance 8/21/24 On call; As needed 399/24/2
District-Wide
[RELEASE FROM PROBATION EFFECTIVE DATE
EID:
252407 8/19/24
344287 8/31/24
338215 8/27/24
[RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER __ SALARY PLACEMENT |
HOOGESTRAAT, Alexis G. Kindergarten Instructional Aide 8/29/24 195/20 0220/2/2
From: Whittier Elementary School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary School
[RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE
BANEGAS, Mariana Classroom Activity Specialist 9/3/2024
District-Wide
(Retains other positions)
DURAN RODRIGUEZ, Viviana Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 9/3/24
Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
HERNANDEZ, Daniel F. AVID Tutor 8/6/24
District-Wide
LAMB, Bethany D. Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/29/24
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Substitute Kindergarten Instructional Assistant
Substitute Literacy Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
LAPAN, Anamargarita Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 8/30/24
McSweeny Elementary School
LOTMAN, Armand Substitute Custodian/Maintenance/Groundskeeper 8/23/24
Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide
MARTINEZ, Alejandro Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il 8/30/24
Transportation Department
MARTINEZ, Kelly A. Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 9/20/24
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions)
MARTINEZ, Monica S. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 8/28/24

District-Wide
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10

September 10, 2024

[RESIGNATION - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

ORTIZ, Mario S.

PALOMERA, Jasmin A.

PLATA, Sandra

POJAS, Angelina J.

SALTER, Stefanie M.

THOMSON, Aurora

TIMPSON, Natalee

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Centralized Registration Technician
Centralized Registration Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School
(Retains other positions)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Classified Substitute
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Hemet High School

9/13/24

8/20/24

8/12/24

8/8/24

7/31/2024

8/20/2024

9/13/24

[RETURNING AVID TUTOR

EFFECTIVE DATE

AGISS IV, Jorge
BONALES, Vivean Z.
DOBBINS, Coleman D.
DOVAL, Franco S.

ESPINOZA, Yisell S.

GALLEGOS BURGOS, Sergio .

HERNANDEZ, Connie Y.
JIMENEZ, Melissa
KULTAWANICH, Skye
LEON, Nereida

MATOS, Natalie M.

MOSQUEDA, Daniel

PADILLA ESPINOZA, Rosbely

PALMA, Genesis B.
PERSONA, Emma C.

RAMIREZ, Mia

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide
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2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year



CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10
September 10, 2024

[RETURNING AVID TUTOR -(cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

RODRIGUEZ-OROSCO, Ximena
SALAZAR, Cynthia L.
VILLALTA, Frank A.

YOHE, Sabrina A.

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

[RETURNING CTE PATHWAY ASSISTANT

EFFECTIVE DATE

ALVAREZ, Tatiana N.
DANIELS, Amya M.

GAMEZ, Danielle I.

Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School

West Valley High School

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

2024 - 25 School Year

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

EFFECTIVE DATE

AVALOS JR., Alejandro

CORDERQO, April M.

CORDERO, Carlos F.

CORDERO, Drew C.

DIXON, Logan P.

SALINAS, Sammy C.

YEOMANS, Nicolas A.

Fall Season- Flag Football
Hamilton High School

Winter Season- Girls Soccer
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season- Boys Wrestling
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season- Boys Wrestling
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season- Boys Water Polo
Tahquitz High School

Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Baseball
Hamilton High School

2024-2025 Fall Season

2024-2025 Winter Season

2024-2025 Winter Season

2024-2025 Winter Season

2024-2025 Fall Season

2024-2025 Fall Season

2024-2025 Fall Season
2024-2025 Spring Season

[CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT/CONFIDENTIAL LONGEVITY STIPEND STIPEND PERCENTAGE |
FORYS, Matthew E. 1.5

MONTOYA, Valerie D. 1.5

[sTIPENDS EFFECTIVE DATES AMOUNT
BONELLI, Teshawne T. Onboarding Trainer 8/13/24 - 8/19/24 $150

MOLINA JR., Miguel

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 24-10
September 10, 2024

[STIPENDS - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATES AMOUNT
OLIVARRIA GARCIA, Nayeli L Custodian | 8/16/24 - 6/30/25
Maintenance & Operations Department
PERRY, Kiara L. Onboarding Trainer 8/13/24 - 8/19/24 $150

Acacia Middle School

TELLER, Justin Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il 8/22/24 - 06/30/25
Transportation Department

[TERMINATION EFFECTIVE DATE

346260 8/23/24

[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed

in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 24-10
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